06-09-2003

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

RECORD



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

5-30-03

102467329

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.										
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):										
Robert F. Shureb	Name: Detroit Diesel Corporation										
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _xNo	Internal Address: (Same as below)										
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 13400 Outer Drive West City: Detroit State: MI Zip: 48239-4001										
AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of Name											
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesxNo										
Execution Date: May 30, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10,4489 06											
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:											
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)										
06/03/2003 SSITHIB1 00000020 10448906 Additional numbers attached?YesxNo											
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1										
Name: Kevin J. Heinl	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$ 40.00										
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	x Enclosed										
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account										
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075	8. Deposit Account Number:										
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)										
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE											
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 											
Kevin J. Heinl	May 30, 2003 Signature Date										
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2											

RECORDED: 05/30/2003

Atty. Docket No. DDC 0536 PUS

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert F. Shureb of 33730 Brittany, Farmington Hills, MI 48335 do hereby assign, sell and set over to Detroit Diesel Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 13400 Outer Drive, West, Detroit, Michigan 48239-4001, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

CLOSED CRANKCASE VENTILATION SYSTEM WITH FLOW METER FOR MONITORING ENGINE OPERATION

								States I 20_03		atent ex	ecuted	l by me	on	
	_					, Apr	olica	tion No		Patent		(I her	eby	
		oriz e n ome kn	-	_	to inse	rt the	app	lication	filing da	ite and n	umber	when t	hey	
to mal and al electio other l to said of the	ce application, and legal investigation of the filling	plicatio eign co d I here represe entions	ns an untrideby a ntatival dependent of the content	d to res in its sign. Yes, al	eceive its or th sell ar I rights eries in	Letteneir of set of property all of	rs P wn ove iori oun	Patent fo name o or to said ty, inclu tries, in	r said in names i ASSIC ding any	ns or oth ivention , or in r NEE, in provisi all appli division	s and only nards successional appropriate the contraction of the contr	discove me, at essors, pplicati s claim	eries in its or th assign ions, in ing ber	any heir s or and nefit
and al ASSIC secure	l kin SNEE there	ives to desire the state of the	in a icces rights	ite any any any any sors, shere	y and all of assigns in assign present	ll pap count or c gned,	ers, ries other	includic and to r legal: d and se	ng appli perform represent t over.	ccessors cations in any a statives :	for Let and all may d	ters Pa acts cem no	ntent of which s eccssary	any said y to
Date:_	Ma	y 30	<u> </u>	20 <u>0</u>	<u>3</u>		Ī	Robert F	+ J	June b	6			
STATE	OF_ TY OF	•)) ss.)										
								, 20 ho execut n mention		onally app ove instru	peared l ment, as	before n nd ackno	ae Robei wiedged	rt F. I thai
(SEAL)							_	Notary Pu My Comm	blic ilssion ex	pires:				
		•												

PATENT REEL: 014134 FRAME: 0262